For Registration Matthew S. Willis
Register of Deeds
Harnett County, NC
Electronically Recorded
2021 Sep 20 01:32 PM NC Rev Stamp: \$ 1260.00
Book: 4047 Page: 111 - 112 Fee: \$ 26.00
Instrument Number: 2021021973

HARNETT COUNTY TAX ID # 080653 0103

09-20-2021 BY: SB

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$1,260.00	
Parcel Identifier No. <u>080653 0103</u> Verified byBy:	County on the day of, 20
Mail/Box to: Jackson Law, P.C., 3605 Glenwood Avenue, Suite	480, Raleigh, NC 27612
This instrument was prepared by: Jackson Law, P.C., 3605 Glenv	wood Avenue, Suite 480, Raleigh, NC 27612
Brief description for the Index: 779 Lafayette Road	
THIS DEED made this day of September, 2021, by and bet	ween
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
Douglas Barrett Cline and Amanda Langdon Cline, husband and wife	Shilo Smith and Jodie Lynn Smith, a married couple
	779 Lafayette Road
665 Lafayette Road Fuquay Varina, NC 27526	Fuquay Varina, NC 27526
Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: name, recorporation or partnership.	nailing address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g.
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by containing the state of the state	de said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include text.
and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey un	aid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has to the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot, parcel of land or County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:
lot depicted on map recorded in Map Book 2014, Page 71, Harne	p Number 2017, Page 56, Harnett County Registry. Said plat includes tt County Registry which was conveyed in Book 3199, Page 72, portion conveyed in Book 3494, Page 723, Harnett County Registry.
Property Address: 779 Lafayette Road, Fuquay-Varina, NC 2752	6
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by 723.	y instrument recorded in Book 3199, Page 72 and Book 3494, Page
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed X include	es or does not include the primary residence of Grantor.
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Map	Number 2017 Page 56.

Submitted electronically by "Jackson Law, P.C." in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Harnett County Register of Deeds.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions: Easements and restrictions of record that do not materially affect the value of the property. 2021 Ad Valorem taxes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the for	regoing as of the day and year first above written.
	X Barrett (C) (SEAL)
(Entity Name)	Douglas Barrett Cline
By:	X. Smale Jach ("line (SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Amanda Langdon Cline
Bv:	
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	<del>_</del>
State of North Carolina — County of	the aforesaid, certify that <u>Douglas Barrett Cline and Amanda Langdon</u> the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein day of September, 2021.
My Commission Expires: TWO 10th 2024	A. BAROLLA MOTARY Public STARY Public COUNTY
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	e are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page
Register of Deed	s forCounty
Ву:	Deputy/Assistant -Register of Deeds

